offered herein—for with this much additional capital 

now so much headway can be made that the next sr 

llotment of stock should sell quickly at from three |; 

to five times this.special offer. 

To. the Investing Public: 
This company already owns and is 

operating one hundred and nine (109) 
oil and gas wells. Has over one thou~ 
sand acres of deeded land and several 
thousand acres of oll and gas leases 

rough the great oil counties 
Tulsa, Creek and Pawnee in 

located t 
of Osage, 
Okiahoma 

It has 
GREASE 
They 
Ateh 

THREE REFINDRIES and a

[...]

There are about three million 
(3,000,000) acres of oil and ggs lands 
under direct control of the secretary 
of the interior, appointed by the Pres!- 
dent and confirmed by the Senate. 

The Uncle Sam Oil company now 
holds a lease from the Osage Indians 
on Four Hundred and Thirty Thousand 
(430,000) acres and ts asking that it 
be validated through congress or by 
the secretary of the interior, with a 
provision written in the contract au- 
thorizing the corporation or utility 
commissions of the states where the 
oil products from this great govern-

[...]

and built the second and the third re- 
finery, just as it planned at the be- 
ginning. 

However, the persecution and Mtiga- 
tion and interference brought about by 
Trust influence did Interfere in com- 
pleting a pipe line to Kansas City, but 
we have built about two hundred and 
twenty-five (225) miles In the oi] flelds 
and between our many | connect- 
ing our one hundred and nine (109) oll 
wells with the Tulsa and Cherryvale 
refineries, until now we have a com- 
pleted property so far ax two refineries 
in two states and connecting our oil 
leases and wells are concerned. 

At present there is about four hun- 
@red thousand (400,000) barrels dally